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SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON: Usually we do not do that.

SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: May I know whether the Indian Ambassador in Nepal was informed before the Nepal Government gave notice to this journalist to get out from the country?

SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON: I do not know, Sir.

SHRI A. D. MANI: Arising from the earlier reply when the hon. Deputy Minister said that Government did not think it proper for them to intervene, may I ask whether we can infer that the Government is indifferent to the rights of Indian journalists working in foreign countries? She said they did not want to enquire into this.

SHRI GOPIKRISHNA VIJAI-VARGIYA:
It is quite possible that they have made no representation to our Government here.

(Interruption.)

MR. CHAIRMAN: That will do.
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t [DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR GOA

«203. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) by when the development plan for Goa, Daman and Diu will be ready and what are the details of the scheme for implementing it; and

(b) how many L.A.S. officials, P.C.S. officials and police officers and how many officers for Community Development Schemes, education, agriculture, panchayats and industry will be required for Goa, Daman and Diu?]

THE . DEPUTY MINISTER or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI LAKSHMI
MENON): (a) and (b). The Government of India are conducting rapid surveys in various fields and a development plan will be finalised shortly. The personnel requirements for development projects will be determined on the finalisation of the plan.
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